va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batches 63,64 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
99716 24-1473 11-402-100-890-BC-1020A-23-  9240/KINNELON HIGH SCHOOL 63 350.002024 KGolf Classic Entry Fee 03/21/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99716 $350.00
99717 24-1463 11-000-240-890-BC-0250D-BE-  5728/MORRIS COUNTY ASSN 63 290.0023-24 MS Leadership Award 03/21/2024 C
SCHOOL ADMIN
Total For Check Number 99717 $290.00
99718 24-0650 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 63 4,824.402/9-3/8/24 03/21/2024 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 63 15,958.07 2/9-3/13; 2/9-3/13/24 03/21/2024 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 63 3,961.662/7-3/8/27 03/21/2024 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 63 6,699.912/9-3/13/24 03/21/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99718 $31,444.04
99719 24-1478 11-000-261-580-DW- - - 9440/PENNSYLVANIA COLLGE OF 63 895.00Inv. FT1000979 03/21/2024 C
TECHNOLOGY
24-1478 11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 9440/PENNSYLVANIA COLLGE OF 63 895.00Inv. FT1000979 03/21/2024 C
TECHNOLOGY
Total For Check Number 99719 $1,790.00
99720 24-1042 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 9408/QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC 63 434.97Inv. Q1245377 4/13-7/12/24 03/21/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99720 $434.97
99722 24-0961 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 64 25.00Inv. 5452 03/27/2024 C
PRODUCTS LLC
Total For Check Number 99722 $25.00
99723 24-1386 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1068/ADAMS FIRE PROTECTION 64 251.50INV-0163233 03/27/2024 C
INC.
24-1392 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1068/ADAMS FIRE PROTECTION 64 210.501Inv. 0164539 03/27/2024 C
INC.
Total For Check Number 99723 $462.00
99724 24-1415 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9429/ALL PRO AUTO GLASS 64 285.00INV3392 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99724 $285.00
99725 24-1409 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-L -  1273/BLICK ART MATERIALS 64 193.601Inv. 2651093 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99725 $193.60
99726 24-1341 12-000-262-732-DW- - - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 64 11,007.85Inv. 811723 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99726 $11,007.85
99727 24-1443 11-000-223-580-HS-0250B- - 1385/COLLEGE BOARD 64 150.001Inv. CV-8203-0038-0041 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99727 $150.00
99728 24-1465 11-000-262-890-DW-0660A-14- 5357/COMMISSIONER OF LWD 64 160.00License Renewal C. Lee 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99728 $160.00
99729 24-1471 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8158/DAN COMO & SONS, INC. 64 120.00inv. 0003417-00 03/27/2024 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batches 63,64 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 99729 $120.00
99730 24-1486 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 64 18,176.69#202400291 Sept.'23 03/27/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1486 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 64 20,901.59#202400536 Oct.'23 03/27/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1486 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 64 22,157.26#202400698 Nov.'23 03/27/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1486 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 64 22,157.26#202400914 Dec.'23 03/27/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1486 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 64 22,157.26#202401152 Jan.'24 03/27/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1486 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 64 28,316.88#202401321 Feb.'24 03/27/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1486 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 64 23,117.03#202401647 Mar'24 03/27/2024 C
CNTY *
Total For Check Number 99730 $156,983.97
99731 24-1474 11-000-223-580-BC-0250B- - 6189/FLENJ 64 149.00Inv. 08212 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99731 $149.00
99732 24-1435 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 9227/GENESIS EDUCATIONAL 64 350.001nv. 23-648 03/27/2024 C
SERVICES, INC
Total For Check Number 99732 $350.00
99733 Non A/P Chk DB10-499- , CR10-101- 9046/DR & MRS HARRY SUN 64 2,483.66L.D Preschool Reffund 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99733 $2,483.66
99734 24-1489 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 9022/INDUSTRIAL APPRAISAL CO 64 430.00Acct. #5-121-750 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99734 $430.00
99735 24-1454 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8038/INSTITUTE FOR 64 125.001Inv. 217209 03/27/2024 C
MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION
Total For Check Number 99735 $125.00
99736 24-1460 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9212/KAREN J NOBLE 64 800.00Eval 2324-16 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99736 $800.00
99737 24-1427 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7530/LAKELAND AUTO PARTS 64 656.70Inv. S3256163 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99737 $656.70
99738 24-1031 11-000-240-610-HS-0250D-BA-  7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 64 76.50574-4568 03/27/2024 C
ACCT
Total For Check Number 99738 $76.50
99739 24-1521 11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 3913/TREASURER, STATE OF NEW 64 856.00Invs 2509339, 40, 41, 42 03/27/2024 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batches 63,64 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
99739 JERSEY
99739 24-1522 11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 3913/TREASURER, STATE OF NEW 64 856.00Invs. 2577852, 53, 54, 55 03/27/2024 C
JERSEY
24-1523 11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 3913/TREASURER, STATE OF NEW 64 1,712.00Invs. 5513401, 02, 06, 14 03/27/2024 C
JERSEY
24-1524 11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 3913/TREASURER, STATE OF NEW 64 856.00Invs 5496710, 5524117,126,137 03/27/2024 C
JERSEY
24-1520 11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 3913/TREASURER, STATE OF NEW 64 856.00Invs. 4155023, 025, 036, 041 03/27/2024 C
JERSEY
Total For Check Number 99739 $5,136.00
99740 24-1469 11-000-218-890-HS-0250D-BI-  4440/NACAC 64 330.001Inv. 377977 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99740 $330.00
99741 24-1442 11-000-213-330-HS- - - 9360/NEW JERSEY ORTHOPAEDIC 64 4,800.00Inv. 0000345 03/27/2024 C
INSTITUTE, LLC
Total For Check Number 99741 $4,800.00
99742 24-1488 11-190-100-610-TD-0730A- - 8608/NEWEGG BUSINESS INC. 64 159.98Inv. 1304949456 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99742 $159.98
99743 24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 64 90.000088274-IN Boys Basketball 03/27/2024 C
24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 64 90.000088488-IN Girls Basketball 03/27/2024 C
24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 64 90.000088794-IN Ice Hockey 03/27/2024 C
24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 64 660.000088886-IN B&G Swim+Sectionals 03/27/2024 C
24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 64 90.000089100-IN Wrestling 03/27/2024 C
24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 64 176.000089286-IN Wrestling Districts 03/27/2024 C
24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 64 16.000089592-IN Fencing J Dimitrov 03/27/2024 C
24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 64 64.000089746-IN Winter Track Adj 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99743 $1,276.00
99744 24-1411 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 9320/PROMOUNDS, INC 64 1,463.44INV197957 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99744 $1,463.44
99745 24-1362 11-180-100-500-BC- - - 9419/0OVERDRIVE, INC. 64 250.001Inv. H-0103044 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99745 $250.00
99746 24-1499 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7545/PIONEER MANUFACTURING 64 634.59INV319196 03/27/2024 C
COMPANY
Total For Check Number 99746 $634.59
99747 24-1507 11-000-240-580-BC-0130 - - 2798/PRINCIPALS/SUPERVISORS/DI 64 207 .85Erik Carlson 03/27/2024 C
RECTORS
Total For Check Number 99747 $207.85

Run on 04/11/2024 at 01:16:24 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Page 3



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batches 63,64 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
99748 24-1335 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  9124/PRO-TUFF DECALS CO INC 64 350.951nv. 158070 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99748 $350.95
99749 24-1332 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 64 949.85#37094087, #37155641 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99749 $949.85
99750 24-1505 11-190-100-890-BC-0250A- - 8538/ROBOTICS ED&COMPETITION 64 1,800.001nv. 62227726 03/27/2024 C
FOUNDATION INC
Total For Check Number 99750 $1,800.00
99751 24-1444 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8866/SCHOOL PRIDE LTD 64 105.00inv. 96664 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99751 $105.00
99752 24-1461 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 64 24.45#208133806204 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99752 $24.45
99753 24-1419 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 8712/SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 64 892.80Inv. B18064778 03/27/2024 C
24-1430 11-190-100-610-TD-0730A- - 8712/SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 64 71.28Inv. B18056266 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99753 $964.08
99754 Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 64 44,577.62Feb'24 EDI & Tuition Pmts 03/27/2024 C
PROGRAM
Total For Check Number 99754 $44,577.62
99755 24-1445 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  3320/TEACHER 64 60.28 Betsy Sullivan 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99755 $60.28
99756 24-1472 11-401-100-500-BC- - - 3320/TEACHER 64 43.80 Michael Alves 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99756 $43.80
99757 24-1477 11-000-223-580-WW-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 64 12.50 Stephanie Baier 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99757 $12.50
99758 24-1477 11-401-100-500-BC- - - 3320/TEACHER 64 12.50 Stephanie Baier 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99758 $12.50
99759 24-1487 11-000-223-580-BC-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 64 15.98 Susan Miele-Motyka 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99759 $15.98
99760 24-1493 11-000-223-580-BC-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 64 39.48 Christina Doolittle 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99760 $39.48
99761 24-1506 11-000-223-580-BC-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 64 10.34 Dennis Posner 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99761 $10.34
99762 24-1373 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-G - 8617/TREPS ED, LLC 64 810.00Inv. 1773 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99762 $810.00
99763 24-1073 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 6912/UNITED FIRE PROTECTION 64 766.001nv. 280079 03/27/2024 C
CORP.
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education

03/01/2024 Check Register By Check Number
for Batches 63,64 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 99763 $766.00
99764 24-1525 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8911/VILLA WALSH ACADEMY 64 100.00 Softball Tournament 4/13/24 03/27/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99764 $100.00
Total Posted Checks $273,667.98
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batches 63,64 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 10 $2,483.66 $2,483.66
10 11 $215,598.85 $215,598.85
10 12 $11,007.85 $11,007.85
Fund 10 TOTAL $226,606.70 $2,483.66 $229,090.36
20 20 $44,577.62 $44,577.62
GRAND TOTAL $226,606.70 $47,061.28 $0.00 $0.00 $273,667.98
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
$0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batch 66 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1247702 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 66 70,711.78FICA 03/15/2024 H
24-1353 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 66 21,602.10EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED ~ 03/15/2024 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 66 1,881.43EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 3/1-3/15 03/15/2024 H
Total For Check Number 1247702 $94,195.31
* 1261549 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 66 70,291.56 FICA 03/28/2024 H
24-1353 11-000-291-220-DW-08108B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 66 20,688.08EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/IMED  03/28/2024 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 66 1,955.86 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 3/16-3/31 03/28/2024 H
Total For Check Number 1261549 $92,935.50
. 3072024 24-1479 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 66 847.60Ref Pay 3-7-24 03/07/2024 H
Total For Check Number 3072024 $847.60
» 3122024 24-1479 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 66 -132.00Adj Ref Pay 3-12-24 03/12/2024 H
Total For Check Number 3122024 $-132.00
5 3212024 24-1479 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 66 336.90Ref Pay 3-21-24 03/21/2024 H
Total For Check Number 3212024 $336.90
7332671 24-1276 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -  8877/NJSHBP 66 469,956.56 Health Ins Prem Mar'24 03/13/2024 H
Total For Check Number 7332671 $469,956.56
* 8220071 24-0005 11-000-291-241-DW-0810A- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 66 570,776.0023-24 Employer Appropriation 03/25/2024 H
Total For Check Number 8220071 $570,776.00
Total Posted Checks $1,228,915.87
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va_chkr3.040423
03/01/2024

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 66 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March

Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Norn/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 10 $141,003.34 $141,003.34

10 11 $1,087,912.53 $1,087,912.53

Fund 10 TOTAL $1,087,912.53 $141,003.34 $1,228,915.87

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $1,087,912.53 $141,003.34 $1,228,915.87

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s):
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):

$0.00
$0.00
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1247700 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364.58 ATTENDANCE-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25HEALTH-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148. 75HEALTH-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,977.25EXTRA SRV-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 180.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,896.16 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,072.50CST-SAL NON PENS 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,841.93CST-SAL 03/156/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,659.11IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 03/156/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,494.83SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,646.28 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,064.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,680.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/16/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,870.95SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,461.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/156/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,161.82CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,376.28 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/15/2024 H

Run on 04/11/2024 at 01:17:23 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1247700 24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.66T-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47 REQ MAINT-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 47,189.53 CUSTODIAL-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884.29 GROUNDS-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50PRESCHOOL-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 135,942.78 GR1-5-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,700.00GR1-5-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,138.25GR1-5-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 250.00GR1-5-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 119,502.60 GR6-8-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 975.00GR6-8-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,090.00GR6-8-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 100.00 GR6-8-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 211,747.95GR8-12-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,100.00GR8-12-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,258.50 GRS-12-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,075.00GRS-12-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204 29REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 90.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88 AUD IMP-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 513.13AUD IMP-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,546.65AUD IMP-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,849.42 AUD IMP-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 35,765.37AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50EMOTIONAL-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 98,964.05RESOURCE RM-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,520.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 36,592.50 EXTRA-CURR-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50ATHLETICS-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,382.59BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 03/15/2024 H
24-2324 20-231-100-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 400.00TITLE I-SAL 03/15/2024 H
Total For Check Number 1247700 $1,256,589.13
X 1261546 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364.58 ATTENDANCE-SAL 03/28/2024 H
Run on 04/11/2024 at 01:17:23 PM Page 2

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1261546 24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25HEALTH-SAL 03/28/2024 H

24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148.75HEALTH-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-213-110-DW-0410B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 320.00HEALTH-SAL OTHER 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,977.25EXTRA SRV-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 555.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-02148B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,896.16 GUIDANCE-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75GUIDANCE-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-0216B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 540.75CST-SAL NON PENS 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,841.93CST-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,659.11IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,000.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0216D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,440.02MEDIA-SAL OTH 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-L.R-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,494.83 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,546.28 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,064.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,680.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,870.95SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,631.00SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,007.13CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/28/2024 H

Run on 04/11/2024 at 01:17:23 PM Page 3

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Muiti Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1261546 24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,324.72CENTRAL SERV-SAL 03/28/2024 H

24-2324 11-000-251-199-DW-0216F- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,703.62CENTRAL SERV-UNUSED VAC 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.661T-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47REQ MAINT-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 47,189.53CUSTODIAL-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 495.35CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884.29 GROUNDS-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-000-291-299-DW-0215F- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,632.50EMP BENEFITS-RET SICK 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50 PRESCHOOL-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 137,119.23GR1-5-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,725.00GR1-5-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,138.25 GR1-5-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 500.00GR1-5-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 115,122.76 GR6-8-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,100.00GR6-8-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 250.00GR6-8-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 210,535.89 GR9-12-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,125.00GR9-12-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,258 50GR9-12-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,050.00GR9-12-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 135.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88 AUD IMP-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,569.38AUD IMP-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,646.65AUD IMP-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 37.58AUD IMP-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 36,641.80AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50 EMOTIONAL-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 100,935.74 RESOURCE RM-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,520.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,040.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-401-100-100-DW-1010B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,000.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50ATHLETICS-SAL 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 03/28/2024 H

Run on 04/11/2024 at 01:17:23 PM Page 4

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

03/01/2024 Check Register By Check Number
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1261546 24-2324 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,075.00BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 03/28/2024 H
24-2324 20-231-100-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 200.00TITLE I-SAL 03/28/2024 H

Run on 04/11/2024 at 01:17:24 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

Total For Check Number 1261546

$1,239,105.23

Total Posted Checks

$2,495,694.36
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va_chkr3.040423
03/01/2024

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March

Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 11 $2,483,636.77 $2,483,636.77

10 13 $11,457.59 $11,457.59

Fund 10 TOTAL $2,495,094.36 $2,495,094.36

20 20 $600.00 $600.00

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $2,495,694.36 $0.00 $2,495,694.36

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s):
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):

$0.00
$0.00



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 04/01/2024 to 04/12/2024
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
99765 24-0483 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 25.00Inv. 5521 04/12/2024 C
PRODUCTS LLC
24-0442 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 75.001nv. 5522 04/12/2024 C
PRODUCTS LLC
24-0631 11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 100.00Inv. 5523 04/12/2024 C
PRODUCTS LLC
Total For Check Number 99765 $200.00
99766 24-0802 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 6086/ACCESS 1,031.13Inv. 10810413 Mar'24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99766 $1,031.13
99767 24-0768 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  8624/ALBERTSON/SAFEWAY 62.91(1) Receipt 3/8/24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99767 $62.91
99768 24-1201 11-401-100-890-HS-1020A-05-  8222/ACSL 300.001nv. 23700 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99768 $300.00
99769 24-1514 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9429/ALL PRO AUTO GLASS 550.00INV3476 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99769 $550.00
99770 24-1533 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4302/AMC PRECISION GLASS, INC. 1,300.00Inv. 7460 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99770 $1,300.00
99771 24-1017 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 1,021.61Mar'24 invoices 04/12/2024 C
& PAINT
Total For Check Number 99771 $1,021.61
99772 24-0308 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 425.00Iny. 116723 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
24-1412 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 2,675.00Inv. 116877 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99772 $3,100.00
99773 24-1490 11-000-270-512-LD- - - 9231/BERKSHIRE 3,920.00Sept., Oct., Dec.’23 04/12/2024 C
TRANSPORTATION CORP.
Total For Check Number 99773 $3,920.00
99774 24-1501 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8814/BOB VIERSMA & SONS, INC. 1,133.60Inv. 24-034 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99774 $1,133.60
99775 24-0303 11-000-262-441-DW- - - 6140/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 3,750.00Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
LAKES
Total For Check Number 99775 $3,750.00
99776 24-1159 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- -  1293/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 8,333.00Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99776 $8,333.00
99777 24-0235 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 4,653.28Inv. 101245568 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99777 $4,653.28
Run on 04/12/2024 at 10:42:15 AM Page 1

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 04/01/2024 to 04/12/2024
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
99778 24-0240 11-000-252-500-TD- - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 0 929.181Inv. 32330864 3/20-4/19/24 04/12/2024 C
INC
24-0240 11-190-100-440-TD- - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, @ 2,168.08Inv. 32330864 3/20-4/19/24 04/12/2024 C
INC
Total For Check Number 99778 $3,097.26
99779 24-0369 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 2,975.00Inv. 2404067 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
24-0322 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 2,975.00Inv. 2404066 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
24-0369 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 7,280.25Inv. 2404067 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
24-0322 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 7,280.251nv. 2404066 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 89779 $20,510.50
99780 24-1510 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP. 0 750.001Inv. 9719 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99780 $750.00
99781 24-0319 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 0 7,802.661nv. 1034699 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 99781 $7,802.66
99782 24-1476 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  9439/CRANKSHOOTER, LLC 0 177.61Inv. MountainLake-032124 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99782 $177.61
99783 24-1480 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1612/CY DRAKE LOCKSMITHS, INC. 0 989.25Inv. 263039 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99783 $989.25
99784 24-0301 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DELTADENTALOFNJ * 0 20,553.04 Dental Ins. Premium Mar'24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 39784 $20,553.04
99785 24-0799 11-000-262-622-BC-06408- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 0 1,671.401/27-2/27/24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99785 $1,571.40
99786 24-1452 11-000-270-517-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 10,497.821Inv. 202401811 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1452 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 2,358.161nv. 202401811 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
CNTY *
24-1486 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 23,117.031Inv. 202401848 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
CNTY *
Total For Check Number 99786 $35,973.01
99787 24-0622 11-000-218-890-HS-0250D-BD- 5719/FEA 0 500.00Inv. Sales Order #000031220 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99787 $500.00
99788 24-0444 11-000-261-610-DW-07308- - 4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 0 146.720410601, 1467; 0423527 04/12/2024 C
INC. #501
Total For Check Number 99788 $146.72
99789 24-0822 11-000-230-331-AD-01208B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 0 6,952.00Inv. 19498 Sept'23 04/12/2024 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 04/01/2024 to 04/12/2024
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
99789 24-0822 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 0 7,181.50Inv. 19745 Dec.'23 04/12/2024 C
24-0822 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 0 4,997.00Inv. 19819 Jan.'24 04/12/2024 C
23-1593 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 0 1,437.50Inv. 19240 Jun'23 less pmt cr 04/12/2024 C
24-0822 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 0 4,345.75Inv. 19670 Nov.'23 04/12/2024 C
24-0822 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 0 7,727.50Inv. 19589 Oct.'23 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99789 $32,641.25
99790 24-1527 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  8134/GLANDER ELECTRIC CO. INC. 0 3,900.00Inv. 240213 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99790 $3,900.00
99791 24-0317 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 0 6,876.96Inv GL31001 Apr'24, Cr GL26527 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99791 $6,876.96
99792 24-1264 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  2005/GRAINGER 0 483.68Inv. 9032591704 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99792 $483.68
99793 24-0423 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 0 7,820.00Mar'24 04/12/2024 C
LONG
Total For Check Number 99793 $7,820.00
99794 24-0651 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 2181/ CP &L 0 815.262/28-3/27/24 04/12/2024 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L 0 856.4510/28/23-2/27/24 04/12/2024 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181JCP &L 0 222.462/20-3/19/24 04/12/2024 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181JCP &L 0 222.461/19-2/19/24 04/12/2024 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-LR-0640B- - 2181JCP &L 0 1,718.871/24-3/22/24 04/12/2024 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L 0 511.451/27-2/27/24 04/12/2024 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L 0 632.542/28-3/27/24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99794 $4,979.49
99795 24-0447 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8743/JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 0 152.70s6056271.001; 322.001 04/12/2024 C
24-0447 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8743/JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 0 63.6456052103.001; 882.001 04/12/2024 C
24-0447 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8743/JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 0 179.68560442885.001, 891.001 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99795 $396.02
99796 24-1462 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 0 700.71Inv. 233911 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99796 $700.71
99797 24-1552 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7530/LAKELAND AUTO PARTS 0 846.3153261016, 8271, 8516; S3280967 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99797 $846.31
99798 24-1107 20-272-200-500-CS- - - 9390/ERIK M. FRANCIS 0 500.00Inv. 23-0042 04/12/2024 C
24-1562 20-487-200-300-DW- - - 9390/ERIK M. FRANCIS 0 6,000.001nv. 23-0074 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99798 $6,500.00
99799 24-1310 11-000-251-600-AD-0130I- - 2453/MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 0 1,398.001Inv. 204186 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99799 $1,398.00
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 04/01/2024 to 04/12/2024
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
99800 24-0837 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF 3,808.20Mar'24 04/12/2024 C
EDUCATION
24-0837 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF 3,808.20Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
EDUCATION
Total For Check Number 99800 $7,616.40
99801 24-0307 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9052/MOORE CONTROL 248.55Invs 84272-84275 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
EXTERMINATING CO
Total For Check Number 99801 $248.55
99802 24-1453 11-000-100-563-DW-0870A- -  6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 13,495.10Inv. 4V0684 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
SCHOOL DIST.
24-1453 11-000-100-563-LR-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 5,941.60Inv. 4V0684 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
SCHOOL DIST.
Total For Check Number 99802 $19,436.70
99803 24-1177 11-000-230-585-AD-0130F- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 636.25B0E Meetings Feb.'24 04/12/2024 C
ACCT
24-1502 11-000-310-930-LR-0920 - - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 4,013.00574-4574, 574-4573 04/12/2024 C
ACCT
Total For Check Number 99803 $4,649.25
99804 24-1517 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2563/THE MUSIC SHOP, LLC 501.501Invs. 192919, 192920 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99804 $501.50
99805 24-0669 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8359/NAPA AUTO PARTS 40.241567-218050 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99805 $40.24
99806 24-1551 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 700.00Eval 2324-22 04/12/2024 C
24-1497 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 1,400.00Evals 2324-21, 2324-24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99806 $2,100.00
99807 24-0985 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - 6640/POMPTONIAN FOOD SERVICE 81,340.49(4) Mar'24 invoices 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99807 $81,340.49
99808 24-1186 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- -  2798/PRINCIPALS/SUPERVISORS/DI 5,250.00Kerry DiGiacinto 04/12/2024 C
RECTORS
Total For Check Number 99808 $5,250.00
99809 24-1491 11-000-270-512-LD- - - 9306/RAJAK LLC 250.00INV029 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99809 $250.00
99810 24-0318 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 10,430.35INV7968 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99810 $10,430.35
99811 24-1467 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 9,291.94Inv. 11412 04/12/2024 C
HEATING LLC
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

05/01/2024
for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 04/01/2024 to 04/12/2024
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Check Check Description or Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
99811 24-1466 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & (O 2,406.121Invs. 11413, 11414 04/12/2024 C
HEATING LLC
Total For Check Number 99811 $11,698.06
99812 24-0316 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 7,961.60INV85705 Mar'24 04/12/2024 C
24-0316 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 6,767.36INV89590 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99812 $14,728.96
99813 24-1009 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 7,395.00INV85786 Feb.'24 04/12/2024 C
24-1009 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 7,956.00INV89350 Mar'24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99813 $15,351.00
99814 24-1557 11-000-251-600-AD-01301- - 3087/SECRETARIES 53.87 Julie Levine 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99814 $53.87
99815 24-1535 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - 3087/SECRETARIES 45,89 Sharon Shortt 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99815 $45.89
99816 24-1535 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 3087/SECRETARIES 43.64 Sharon Shortt 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99816 $43.64
99817 24-1535 11-190-100-610-BC-0250D-BR-  3087/SECRETARIES 15.00Sharon Shortt 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99817 $15.00
99818 24-1535 11-401-100-500-BC- - - 3087/SECRETARIES 12.50Sharon Shortt 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99818 $12.50
99819 24-1535 11-401-100-610-BC-1020A-A -  3087/SECRETARIES 43.94 Sharon Shortt 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99819 $43.94
99820 24-0771 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  9253/SRS, INC. 285.14(3) Mar'24 Receipts 04/12/2024 C
Totat For Check Number 99820 $285.14
99821 Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 36,004.68Mar'24 EDI Mar/Apr'24 Tuition 04/12/2024 C
PROGRAM
Total For Check Number 99821 $36,004.68
99822 24-1456 11-000-240-610-LR-0250E- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 125.78 Summary #7000264540 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99822 $125.78
99823 24-1531 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- -  7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 20,407.16Inv. T15-000993 04/12/2024 C
COOPERATIVE
Total For Check Number 99823 $20,407.16
99824 24-1508 11-219-100-580-Li-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 43.93Maria Mores 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99824 $43.93
99825 24-1365 11-219-100-630-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 40.00Alana Polanco 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99825 $40.00
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 04/01/2024 to 04/12/2024
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
99826 24-1365 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 419.32Alana Polanco 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99826 $419.32
99827 24-1364 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 40.00 Jennifer Becht 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99827 $40.00
99828 24-1364 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 221.37 Jennifer Becht 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99828 $221.37
99829 24-1492 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 31.96 Jobi Schwartz 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99829 $31.96
99830 24-1494 11-219-100-580-L.1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 193.28 Amber Sprenger 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99830 $193.28
99831 24-1495 11-190-100-610-LR-0730B- - 3320/TEACHER 48.00Amber Sprenger 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99831 $48.00
99832 24-1538 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 34.69Amber Sprenger 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99832 $34.69
99833 24-1539 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 25.05Danielle Patrucker 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99833 $25.05
99834 24-1540 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 9.73Maria Mores 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99834 $9.73
99835 24-1542 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 46.25Deanna Perry 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99835 $46.25
99836 24-0652 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 582.82Mar'24 04/12/2024 C
COUNTY 1, LLC
24-0652 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 240.23Feb'24 04/12/2024 C
COUNTY 1, LLC
Total For Check Number 99836 $823.05
99837 24-1516 11-000-261-890-DW-0660A-13- 3342/TREASURER, STATE OF NEW 258.00Reg. 1425-00109-001 04/12/2024 C
JERSEY
Total For Check Number 99837 $258.00
99838 24-0239 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 7754/UNITED BUSINESS SYSTEMS 7,736.01Inv. 555504 1/1-3/31/24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99838 $7,736.01
99839 24-0238 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9144/VERIZON 684.31AC 356-779-984-0001-81 Apr'24  04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99839 $684.31
99840 24-0236 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9188/VERIZON 1,499.68inv. 29576412 Apr'24 04/12/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99840 $1,499.68
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 04/01/2024 to 04/12/2024
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Total Unposted Checks $430,803.13
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2024
for Batch 0 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 04/01/2024 to 04/12/2024
Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
FUne SUMMaT & e  Fune  Checks Checks Nop/ap Checks Chcks NowAP cheks
10 11 $285,520.50 $285,520.50
20 20 $27,937.46 $36,004.68 $63,942.14
60 60 $81,340.49 $81,340.49
GRAND TOTAL $394,798.45 $36,004.68 $0.00 $0.00 $430,803.13
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
$0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

i Monthly Transfer Report a
Revenues Orig + Rvnues Maximum % change Remaining
Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account

Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
INSTRUCTION
Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 11,765,582.00 84,423.13  11,850,005.13 1,185,000.51 ( 944,590.71) -7.97 240,409.80 83,830.43

12-1XX-100-XXX

13-1XX%-100-XXX

16-1XX-100-XXX
Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial ~ 1X-2XX-100-XXX 6,737,539.00 14,291.15 6,751,830.15 675,183.02 595,385.55 8.82 1,270,568.57 34,697.09
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX
Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,120,217.00 17,692.46 1,137,909.46 113,790.95 194,327.00 17.08 308,117.95 268,410.44
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX
Instructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-200-XXX
Community Services Programs/Operations 1X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 19,623,338.00 116,406.74  19,739,744.74 386,937.96
UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES
Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,139,810.00 13,187.02 1,152,997.02 115,299.70 ( 272,000.00) -23.59 0.00 82,050.77
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 3,161,701.00 6,335.75 3,168,036.75 315,803.68 102,207.00 324 418,010.68 26,848.33
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education  1X-000-213-XXX
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX

1X-000-219-XXX

1X-000-222-XXX
Improvement of Instruction Services and  1X-000-221-XXX 758,114.00 11,694.53 769,808.53 76,980.85 1156,272.50 14.97 192,253.35 70,960.25
Instructional Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 834,026.00 10,568.54 844,594 .54 84,459.45 20,110.00 2.38 104,569.45 11,363.74
School Administration 1X-000-240-XXX 1,574,569.00 62,028.14 1,636,597.14 163,6569.71  ( 30,307.79) -1.85 133,351.92 22,971.47
Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 684,371.00 32,007.28 716,378.28 71,637.83 2,804.45 0.39 74,442.28 11,130.61
Information Technology
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1X-000-26X-XXX 3,657,636.00 47,152.75 3,604,788.75 360,478.88 88,464.15 2.45 448,943.03 100,552.87
Services
Student Transportation Services 1X-000-270-XXX 479,673.00 93,727.09 573,400.09 57,340.01 232,700.00 40.58 290,040.01 44,045.16
Personal Services-Employee Benefits 1X-XXX-XXX-2XX 6,825,175.00 47,898.68 6,873,073.68 687,307.37 ( 173,553.00) -2.53 513,754.37 2,237.01
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education

A

va_s1701
007152024 Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvnhues Maximum % change Remaining

Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account
Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve Pr YrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 41,620.00 0.00 41,620.00 4,162.00 0.00 0.00 4,162.00 14,721.20
Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt  11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Reserve
Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Fund to Repay CDL
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 19,046,695.00 324,599.78  19,371,294.78 386,871.41
TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 38,670,033.00 441,006.52  39,111,039.52 773,809.37
Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 201,232.00 19,976.90 221,208.90 22,120.89 83,613.85 37.80 105,734.74 1,785.59

15-XXX-XXX-73X
Facilities Acquisition and Construction  12-000-4XX-XXX 838,298.00 0.00 838,298.00 0.00 ( 216,275.00) -25.80 0.00 274,718.69
Services
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of 12-000-4XX-933 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt
TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 1,039,530.00 19,976.90 1,059,506.90 276,504.28
TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 13-XXX-XXX-XXX 298,162.00 0.00 298,152.00 29,815.20 202,626.00 67.96 232,441.20 101,362.14
Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 1,800.00 ( 784.00) -4.36 1,016.00 0.00
Transfer of Funds to Renaissance 10-000-100-571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Budgets
OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL 40,025,715.00 460,983.42  40,486,698.42 1,151,675.79
~ &-02- Y
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MOUNTAIN LAKES
SCHOOL DISTRICT
Treasurer's Report
ALL FUNDS
Month Ending
FEBRUARY 29, 2024

OPENING CURRENT CURRENT ENDING
CASH MONTH MONTH CASH
FUNDS BALANCE 2/1/24 ADJUSTMENTS RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE 2/29/24
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

10 GENERAL FUND $7,600,485.62 $0.00 $3,086,106.42 $3,769,642.63 $6,916,949.41
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND $12,130.41 $0.00 $51,599.62 $75,767.20 ($12,037.17)
30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $623,609.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $623,609.10
40 DEBT SERVICE FUND ($532,448.64) $0.00 $153,125.00 $0.00 ($379,323.64)
$7,703,776.49 $0.00 $3,290,831.04 $3,845,400.83 $7,149,197.70

60 CAFETERIA ACCOUNT $209,999.18 $0.00 $70,920.19 $90,959.66 $189,959.71
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS: $7,913,775.67 $0.00 $3,361,751.23 $3,936,369.49 $7,339,157.41

TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS

UNEMPLOYMENT $417,730.16 $0.00 $1,364.25 $10,651.90 $408,442 .51
NET PAYROLL $0.00 $0.00 $1,562,127.80 $1,562,127.80 $0.00
PAYROLL AGENCY $46,010.76 $0.00 $1,143,912.75 $1,126,994.38 $62,929.13
TOTAL TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS: $463,740.92 $0.00 $2,707,404.80 $2,699,774.08 $471,371.64
TOTAL ALL FUNDS: $8,377,516.59 $0.00 $6,069,156.03 $6,636,143.57 $7,810,529.05

PREPARELD AN leTTED BY:

TBEA’ URER OF SCHOOL MONIES
LISA’ PALMIERI

4/1/2024

DATE



MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOQL DISTRICT

BOARD OF EDUCATION

BANK RECONCILIATION - GENERAL ACCOUNT

AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

Balance per Books - February 1, 2024

Add:

Less:

Receipts

Disbursements

Balance per Books - February 29, 2024

Balance per Bank

Lakeland Bank #XXXXX4445 (General Money Market)
Lakeland Bank #624611616 (General)

Add: Reconciling items - Deposits in Transit:

Check #89551 cashed difference

December Adjustment

Over Void check

lanuary Adjustment

August Adjustment

Interest Adjustment

October Adjustment

Degenaars Reimbursement

Audit Adjustment

Charge Back item 12/9/21

Check #93850 dated 12/28/20 cashed 7/7/23
Due from Cafeteria Account 2/28/24 #99598

Less: Reconciling Items

November Adjustment
Fund 20 Adjustment

Fund 20 Adjustment
March Adjustment
Miscellaneous Adjustment
January Adjustment
Tuition Adjustment
Outstanding Checks

0.31
141.91
7.24
4.27
167.00
681.26

(2.91)
3,300.00
7,096.00
199.50
20.00

90,789.96

(348.14)
(4,618.56)
(745.00)
0.45

2.20
173.60
1,377.00

1,009,543.32

3

7,703,776.49

3,290,831.04

10,994,607.53

3,845,409.83

7,149,197.70

0.00
8,052,178.03

8,052,178.03

102,404.54

8,154,582.57

1,005,384.87

7,149,197.70




MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD OF EDUCATION

AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

BANK RECONCILIATION - GENERAL ACCOUNT

Date Check Date Check Date Check
Issued # Amount Issued # Amount Issued # Amount

11/30/22 97178 36.38 1/31/24 99451 1,003.20 2/15/24 99548 5,572.00
11/30/22 97181 36.38 1/31/24 99458 216.00 2/15/24 99550 78.02
11/30/22 97182 29.75 1/31/24 99472 119.76  2/28/24 99554 124.32
11/30/22 97183 2538 1/31/24 99487 58250 2/28/24 99555 280.00
11/30/22 97186 29.75 1/31/24 99492 254,28 2/28/24 99556 3,603.96
11/30/22 97187 36.38 1/31/24 99496 1666.67 2/28/24 99557 218.05
11/30/22 97190 78.38 1/31/24 99497 307.46 2/28/24 99558 171.00
11/30/22 97206 2538 1/31/24 99498 1177.92 2/28/24 99559 8,707.26
11/30/22 97208 67.38 1/31/24 99499 068.89 2/28/24 99560 3,648.38
11/30/22 97209 25.38 1/31/24 99501 206.56 2/28/24 99561 18,097.50
11/30/22 97224 262400 1/31/24 99502 94.08 2/28/24 99562 330.00
12/21/22 97329 36.25 1/31/24 99503 150.00 2/28/24 99563 175.00
3/30/23 97864 14570 1/31/24 99504 469550 2/28/24 99564 32263
4/18/23 97933 228,434.71 1/31/24 99505 1172.25 2/28/24 99565 803.33
4/27/23 97999 57,433.53 1/31/24 99507 345.00 2/28/24 99566 3,650.00
5/18/23 98077 200.00 1/31/24 99508 726.99 2/28/24 99567 9,179.60
6/13/23 98207 326.09 1/31/24 99509 40.00 2/28/24 99568 384.00
6/29/23 98291 136.75 1/31/24 99510 2,607.35 2/28/24 99569 1,276.00
6/29/23 98292 574,25 1/31/24 99511 680.00 2/28/24 99570 51,399.00
6/29/23 98297 40.00 1/31/24 99512 641.86 2/28/24 99571 68.98
6/30/23 98340 511.00 1/31/24 99514 65.00 2/28/24 99572 26.98
7/28/23 98498 213.95 1/31/24 99515 65.00 2/28/24 99573 7,736.58
9/16/23 98660 397.90 1/31/24 99516 65.00 2/28/24 99574 1,397.85
9/29/23 98777 150.00 1/31/24 99517 66.75 2/28/24 99575 5,660.75
10/30/23 98995 270.72  1/31/24 99518 28.01 2/28/24 99576 3,725.00
11/17/23 99034 37.98 1/31/24 99520 6,800.00 2/28/24 99577 153.99
11/17/23 99036 68.98 1/31/24 99521 25189 2/28/24 99578 3,318.00
11/17/23 99039 68.98 2/15/24 99522 75.00 2/28/24 99579 6,541.24
11/17/23 99042 68.98 2/15/24 99525 663.11 2/28/24 99580 1,891.69
11/17/23 99044 68.98 2/15/24 99526 41175 2/28/24 99581 1,600.00
11/17/23 99048 79.98 2/15/24 99529 502456 2/28/24 99582 611.75
11/30/23 99132 197.00 2/15/24 99530 159,700.00 2/28/24 99583 979.00
11/30/23 99152 700.00 2/15/24 99533 8,875.55 2/28/24 99584 582.00
12/28/23 99292 43.18 2/15/24 99535 19,297.94 2/28/24 99585 3,808.20
1/19/24 99355 300.00 2/15/24 99537 248.55 2/28/24 99586 1,024.00
1/19/24 99404 236.25 2/15/24 99538 731.25 2/28/24 99587 413.50
1/31/24 99415 1,475.00 2/15/24 99539 3,033.13  2/28/24 99588 344.00
1/31/24 99418 337.50 2/15/24 99540 64.99 2/28/24 99589 856.00
1/31/24 99424 348.09 2/15/24 99541 619.92 2/28/24 99590 41,256.63
1/31/24 99432 1,190.00 2/15/24 99544 1,500.00 2/28/24 99591 270.00
1/31/24 99434 198.00 2/15/24 99545 5834.84 2/28/24 99592 168.00
1/31/24 99443 250.00 2/15/24 99546 166.47 2/28/24 99593 99.88
1/31/24 99444 1,308.68 2/15/24 99547 29,593.35 2/28/24 938594 50.00

298,862.97 261,838.33 190,599.07




MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT 3
BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION - GENERAL ACCOUNT
AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

Date Check Date Check Date Check
Issued # Amount Issued # Amount Issued # Amount
2/28/24 99595 235.00
2/28/24 99596 2,800.00
2/28/24 99597 7.650.00
2/28/24 99598 90,789.96
2/28/24 99599 321.96
2/28/24 99600 225.00
2/28/24 99601 11,043.90
2/28/24 99602 65.00
2/28/24 99603 1,620.29
2/28/24 99604 195.00
2/28/24 99605 7,563.52
2/28/24 99606 21,420.00
2/28/24 99607 32,450.00
2/28/24 99608 351.73
2/28/24 99609 264.00
2/28/24 99610 32,752.05
2/28/24 99611 21,449.42
2/28/24 99612 2,428.90
2/28/24 99613 40.00
2/28/24 99614 23.12
2/28/24 99615 68.00
2/28/24 99616 582.50
2/28/24 99617 1,165.00
2/28/24 99618 9,308.00
2/28/24 99619 1,534.43
2/29/24 99620 425.00
2/29/24 99621 43.58
2/29/24 99622 4,000.00
2/29/24 99623 1,895.00
2/29/24 99624 2,692.00
2/29/24 99625 550.00
2/29/24 99626 410.00
2/29/24 99627 1,708.95
2/29/24 99721 171.64

258,242.95 0.00 0.00




ROXBURY TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION - GENERAL ACCOUNT
AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

RECAP:
298,862.97
261,838.33
190,599.07
258,242.95
0.00
0.00

TOTAL 1,009,543.32  Total outstanding checks as of February 29, 2024



MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILIATION - CAFETERIA ACCOUNT
AS OF FEBRUARY 29, 2024

Balance per Books - February 1, 2024 209,999.18
Add: Receipts 70,920.19
